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Department of

L"“é \ Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Lawton Chiles
Governor . Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 24, 1997

Mr. Louis R. Romero
Coral Way Cleaners
360 Sevilla Avenue

. Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Re: Facility No.: 0250896

Dear Mr. Romero:

: The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 5, 1997.

Please-note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to.those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the reqguirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
‘please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or eqguipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

P
/é%g/A—ZAyd;;iLééHTKAL%KJ/
“arbotty Diltz, Chief
/ Bureau of Air Monitoring -
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

F()/umgg,\/ COEP

2. Site Name (For kample, plant name or number):

Loen:e Why QOlimrners

3. Hazardous Waste Generatof Identification Number:

FLD OO 435 9

4. Facility Location:
Street Address:

City: Counpy;
360 Seuitka  Ave

DADQ’ Zip Code:
OrAL GAK\,@M 3313

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Lovie & RPomeco , OWUER

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address:
City: . e .County: e Zip Code:
SAMe. AS ARBoul_

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: _ —
Telephone:  (308)d Y b- | 3"}‘3 Fax: (30H) “"4’3- | &GS

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

hY

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: _
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) }
NOV  5.1997
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. [ndicéte the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit - . .
(1) w/ ref. condenser y141é5 | x\x\45 <\ \3 e ‘g\g\%le
(2) w/ carbon adsorber ' ! \

(3) w/ no controls

|Wmher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

lRecIaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- |- - - | oo o e

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

{(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | .

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

L - Yo ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)
Existing small area source | ]

Existing large area source | |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section-(5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber { ] Refrigerated condenser ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | X" |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser  { ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt :
No such units on-site... ... ... ... ... X

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

SUBIS S

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selectton:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify. the Department of any. changes taq the information contained in this notification.

| ZA%%«WD | AL

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM ' o A
5 m i)
oY) -

. AIRS ID#0250896 A @)
FONMAGY CORA =8
LOUIS R ROMERO e = AL
360 SEVILLA AVENUE - - e
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33134 =
g 8 <
g < m
5 :
Do NOT Remove Label m U
Annual Reporting Period: _ 19 TO ' ‘ 19

. Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. E YES LINo

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from to rae
. e
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: oo
O I
Method used to demonstrate compliance: =
. o = O

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchlproethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per yeay for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: L{OWS Q gf)m{@@ g ZW‘"‘O / “?? 678

Name (Please Print) T Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANgﬂg CEIVED

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT -
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST OCT 217 1998

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUATL, J COMPLAINT/DBUreautof Air Moritoring
RE-INSPECTION 0 & Mobile Sources

| ars i 290 87% oate: 9-30-94 rmein: 1930 vimeour: 500
FACILITY NAME: __ CORAL WHY CLERKERS
FACILITY LOCATION: _ b0 SEVILLA AVE.
oMM GABLES, 3312Y
RESPONSIBLE OFFIC]AL.: LUIS ROMERD PHONE: J04 - Y4 - 1345

CONTACT NAME: -

PHONE: ‘7

[PART I NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) - ‘!
I. New facihity notified DARM 30 days prior to stariup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM 1o use general permit a

8

W«RT 11: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)
A

O No notification form
QO Drop store/out of business/petroleum

1. Existing small area source G 2. New small area source EJ/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-10-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 galfyr transfer only, x <200 galfyr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x <140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. LExisting large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gallyr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

dry-to-dry only, 140.<x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < [,800 cal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification (E( anN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
0

a

facility qualified for a general permit as number above

facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The towal quzmmb

of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchasced wathin the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was :

gallons.

Lors e vised t)/l'ﬁ)'zd\ﬂb\ﬁSg
S . /OAiZﬁg Revisce 3 q%)



! i i -
‘dl’/\RI M GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

- . . e 1
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning lacility:
) i (check appropriate boxes)
| |
: i
i \[ 1. Storing perchlorocthyviene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON Q{N//\
! !
{
! ’( 2. Lxawmining the containers for leakage? Qy ON ¢in/a
| |
‘\ i 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/untoading? dY ON
| ! ]
i ' 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at J
i } R .
i i least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON ON/A
|
i ! . . .
‘\ 5. Mamtaiming solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber J
\ beds according 1o the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON @A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS TJ
In Part 11-A: .

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

I classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

r——

I ciassification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been instolled
prior to Seprember 22, 1993

o

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? E(Y ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstem? E'{Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the

condenser upon opening the door? : Q{Y anNn Onva
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust sircam of a refrigerated [{

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y QN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ,

condenser excecded 43°F? Ov On @A
6. Conducted al) temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after :

verilymg that the coolant had been completely charped? @/\' OnN

20f5

Revised 9/13/97




B. Has the responsibie official of an existing large or new farpe area source also: N
t. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side ol the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? dy UN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON On/A
3. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal 1o or Jess than 100 ppm? Oy ON Qna
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction.
or expansion; 1s at least 2 duct drameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON Owva
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenscr coils? Qv OnN awNa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy aON On/A.,

UPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible-official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _@(Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Y ON
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay AN (%\J/A
b. documentation of parts ordered 1o repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy anN G/N//‘\
4. Mamntained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON QfN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations? Oy ON G(N//‘\
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? JY aw
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay UnN [{N//‘\
Problem corrected? ay 0N dN//‘\
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy OGN E/N//‘\

Revised 9713/97




|

PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

o]

(V2]

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) Jeak detection anc

mspection?

. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Q(Y aON an/a Muck cookers
Door gaskets and scating G/Y ON ON/A Stills
Filter gaskets and seating - !Z(Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps - E‘{Y ON OnNva Diverter valves
Selvent tanks and containers C‘(\’ N On/a

Cartridge filter housings

Water separators C{Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection 15 used by the responsible official?

Visual examination {(condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentauon (FID/P}D/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
{PID/F1D only)?

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious siens of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric onty)?

freparr
E( on
@K an

Ay on ania
dy On Ona
dy on ana
dv on Ona

E(\’ anN ON/A

RN

>

Oy OaN
Oy UN
Oy N
0Oy @GN

M. ENRIQUE FLORES

)ﬂspccxor’s Signature -

40t

sepr. z0 1T

Inspector’s Nagye (Please Print) - Date of Inspection
)vtﬁwmﬁdm o ger. 797

Approximate Date of Next tnspeciion

Reviscd 9715/97



“ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

~ 600D ZecoRdKEEPING .

— TWO PERC MALHINES ON SITE . INLY ONE TS IN mermr\/, THE OTHER
HRS seeh SHUT DOWN FOR 4 YEAR AND HAS KO PERC N T

5o0f3




' _ BEST AVAILABLE COPY

.~ -~ aAnAasa NS AN A
i rvPE OF INSPETTION: ANNUAL @

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D

o

RE-INSPECTION D

i e Y90

TiMcouv S0
TYPE OF FACILUTY:__ RO _NRY (AN LR

_awswon_250 fG4

T

—

EACILITY NAME: /01 WAY CILANERS
EACILITY LOCATION:_ 34D SEVILLN Ay

(Rl CABLES 33134
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_J s RIM LR PHONE NUMBER: 305, 446 /545
{Zﬁ Based on the cesults of the compliance cequircments cvaluated ducing this tnspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Adaunisteative Code (F.A.C)).

- DATE: '/73@

e

Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancics were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

: SOMMENTS: - EQuement R Guop Wu;z_/{//\i(, OIIbOKR .
- COoD RECORDKEe pInG KEPT

- VERY CLEAN SHOP.

{he Anaual Comptliance Certification form has been properly cectified and submitted to thedaspector.
YATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 21 1999

L~ (Approximate)
" y . - -~ \
NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: . EvRWWuE FLORES \

. 1
| NSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: ;Q él?buﬂ&( %(’U/*/;—)
| // S

Page of

Yssﬁ NO[]

(Pleasc Print)

PHONE NUMBER: 30537764926

Revised 10/96
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: A[-RS w#: 2503?& \Q(L/

| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Zﬁl/ls y /@)M’M@

Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: _fﬂﬂ@ﬁ&_&ﬂﬁ)’pl@l/éﬂf o
racCILITY LocaTion: S0 SEVILLA pye
LorsL Grgles, 33134

o 9:30.98

Annual Reporung Penod: &Cpr- 47 19 TO W ' 73

19

Basced on cach tenm or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remaioed in comé)zli(/\cc with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Flonda Administrative Code (IF. A.C), during the period covered by this statement. YIS LwNo

({ NO, complete the following:

#1. Teom or condition of the general pernut that has not been in continuous corapliance during the reporting period stated above:

lZxact period of non-compliance: irom 1o

Acton(s) taken to aclueve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not beca in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

R | RECEITVED
Exact period of non-compliance: from

to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: 0Cy 27 1998

Method used to demonstrate compliance: Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources

’

{

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based an information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual co
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per y
year for transfer or combination facilities.

mption of perchlorocthylene solvent, based
r for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

B fpmers  D-3098

Signaturc Datc

Name (Plcasc Print)

—

~ ~T'his form is made available to you as an aid in order to mecet your annual compliance certification requirements, [t is at the
discretion of the responsible official to usc this form.

DEPI. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
v 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
CMIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540



BEST AVAILABLE COPY | J/ C}./
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&
@‘/f &4/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANEES, € - %

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT 4%y /:020

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST %\;’ .
_ AL
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL w COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY’C‘@&O’@
' RE-INSPECTION m]

AIRSID#: 5O 87/@‘ DATE: 0\6 loféﬁ% TIME IN: 2.°4@ 2-TIME OUT: _2,16 s/
FACILITY NAME: @Yﬂ/ 13\/&'51—— Cleorers

FACILITY LocaTion: 3260 Seunlla Avenue »
Cora A Geables . L 3313y
. %4 .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ol foviero  prone: (3o¥) 446~ 12%5

CONTACT NAME: (e PHONE: Je -

—— e —— —

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup - ' Q

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

——

[ PART II: CLASSIFICATION

L

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source X
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Qa 4. New large area source Qa
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr §
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification >Q/ aN QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quanfity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was éQ gallons.

\aq
W\Q \U\ 1 of5 Revised 9/15/97
X }\\QJ\MQ

DO



| PART 1n1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the respohsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy UON w\J/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay anN ﬁN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? W;iy UanN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? }ﬁ\Y UN UNA
S. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pfessure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Uy 4N %&I/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' , |

In Part II-A: '

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with 2 refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate baxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? %Y N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? %Y aN ONA
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dxrected away from the .

condenser upon opening the door? ﬁY aN awa
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? F(Y ON
S. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? ay an %N/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? FY anN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



6.

B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

. Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ’

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay ON

ay ON ana
ay ON OnN/A

ay ON UnN/A
ay aN UnNA

ay ON UnN/A

Oy UON ON/A

Ay UN ON/A

" PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

l.
2.

"
J.

N~ o v oa

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained éalibration data? (for applicabie dir(_;cl reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Qy QN RN/A 1

Qy ON WN/A
Qy ON ja'N/A

ay an iva

ay an %N/A.
Qy QN }YfN/A
Qy AN XIN/A

—— — S ——

Sof5

Revised 9/15/97



U PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves 5!(’

anN
Door gaskets and seating k 0N
)é(Y aN ON/A
)(? ON ON/A
XY aON 0ON/A

Ky an ana

ON/A
ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Soivent tanks and containers

Water separators
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

KR/STAL YV iPoN

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

fasfald o

Inspector’s Sigr%ftur!

40f5

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-500 ppm?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

>(Y anN

Muck cookers
Stills 9(? ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings kﬂ/ ON ON/A

RPN

/A

ay 0N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

Qy ON
ay ON
ay anN
ay awN

o0b/ot 99

Date of h(spect';én /7

oh [ 2000

Approximaté Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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|] ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR Q-UALiTY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL"&/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []

L

TIME IN: 2¢O pm TIME OUT: AIRS [D#: 25@6"7,@
T . W
TYPE OF FACILITY: PERC M‘/ ClLiganN GRS,

FACILITY NAME:_Cotat Way,  CAoamons | paTE: 9L ,ZOL’L[%?

FACILITY LOCATION. _ 2be S dle Ave.

Lol Gables -~ Fr 33(3%

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL; okt PHONE NUMBER: (%91’\ Lyt - ( 3¢5 |

M “Based on the results of the compliance requirements.evaluated during this.inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:’

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

N B 1Y i

-

gl\pp, v mackhiioas wamww
Na,m(aﬁe“s olraensned. |

COVIMENTS

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESM NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Oé/)’b 8

. (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: KRS Y (P Ol\/

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /W %’)ﬂ'ﬂ/\ PHONE NUMBER: 365 )37 2 — 672"5

Paﬂc / £ of l Revised 10/96




AIRS ID#: Q..S@F’j é . Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION F ORwa)

A
. g » v N
FACILITY NAME: ___C&v-ed &Jﬁﬁr Corzre~ % & (DATE: o6 Z@i‘ [??,

‘ - , . ® 2 ™
FACILITY LOCATION: 35(5 Soq Mo Qﬂ/& z5% %: = _

= T Ty
lotd §miles” FL A

/] 7

c A .
, o =
® 9 _
Annual Reporting Period: 9 / 30 197?- TO m@é/oi/ l9_ﬁ’
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ﬁ:’DES UnNo
If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
[ b

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abO\’.re:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquby,_ that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per y , Jor dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

Yyear for transfer-or combination facilities. .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: £ ovts R, &M-éﬂ_o ) L A /g»-w«.., 6~4~27

Name (Please Print) Signature ' Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page / of /.
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L PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
' TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL I~
RE-INSPECTION a

TYPE OF INSPECTION: COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

ARS ID#: _OISDZF L DATE: 7/ 2o

TIMEIN: _ /SUo _ TIMEOUT: _ /§ 3o

FACILITY NAME: —QDQ%M\A

FACILITY LOCATION: RGo

SevMoa

Mo .

Conl

C Ll

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: {8uis

‘l)c-ﬁk"—w

PHONE: o5\ ol - 1 3Y€

CONTACT NAME: PHONE: :
rﬁ,:j
s
ge!
| PART I: NOTIFICATION % = ()
(check appropriate box) =z f_‘ < gl
% —h \ e
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup zZ 5. e )
ility fai i . 0 2, )
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit =) ?, o - )
: 2 2.
R oL y

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form )
(check appropriate box) 0O Drop storesout of business/petroleum
A. .

1. Existing small area source d 2. ivew small area source =

i dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vt

transfer only, x <200 galfyr transfer only, x <200 galivr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 cai/vr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal-vr

(constructed before [2/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification * Pund aN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
0 facility qualified for a general permit as number above
0 facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 nmonths by this dry clcaning
{ facility was [ A qallons,
W

b —

T

I of 5 lcvrged 9 a7




H PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS :H

is the responsible official of the dry cleaning {acility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? : ay QON oA
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy On m
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? &Y QN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Qy &N Onva

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications? . . Oy ON &ivva

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' i H
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). :

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a-carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 ' o

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated-condenser
(complete A and B below). ’ '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Zy QAN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? _ 2y UnN OwA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? : gy anN OnN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? @Ay 4N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy aN ZN/a

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring alter an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? @y QN

Toba Roevingd i



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy 4N
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
" inlet and outlet weekly? Oy aN ana
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy aN awNa
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN Ona
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay aN OnN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON OnA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay anN OnN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN OnNAa
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
{check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintzained receipts for perc purchased? &y aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? &Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qv ON @N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for appticable direct reading instruments) Ay N m//‘-\
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on parc concentrations? ay AN 5}\1/1‘\
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? e ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay anN (en/Aa
Problem corrected? ay aN anN/a
8. Mamtained compliance plan_ if applicable? Qy ON EN/A

Sl

Reevimed 97 aior




l PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

w

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves l@?— anN anN/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating [jY ON ON/A Stills
Filter gaskets and seating @y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps }IY aON ON/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers gy QN DIN/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators ﬂY anN OnN/a

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on ext_erior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.s i a range of 0-500 ppm?

i b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?
c. Inspected for feaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair -

@AY an
ey aN
Qy ON gva

ay o~ ana )l
Ay ON ON/A
Gy aon ana

Ay ON ON/A

ay an
ay an
Oy an
Oy AawnN

¢ /7o

Date of Inspccuon

luspector’s Name (Please Print)

\NMQ&N,w

In: ,pcclox S 51 '

A4 af s

Approximate Date ol Next Inspection

[eviged Q797
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TITLE V AIR QUALIITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL A  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [j RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: /sTe " TIME OUT: /1539 AIRS ID#: 02589, B
TYPE OF FACILITY: T Clzemenm - :

FACILITY NAME: Coe® A Coenn, . | DATE: g/}ﬁé—o
[FACILITY LOCATION: o &M Wwee. ' .

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ Luin ~ Quswene  PHONENUMBER:_ Def - ¢/~ /D45
D Based on thé results of the complianéc requirements evaluated during this inspectiph, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[<]  Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ’

COMPLIANCE REQUIRI;MENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

%@fmﬁ cand L /Lé’zim A Do Ll for allet 0

COMMENTS% ‘ é»wb ‘2;&%,‘@4,&(;\,» 3 / ,Lfc,‘,.ujm‘f ;\J

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to-the inspector. YES NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: %
_ (Approximate)
. — —_— -
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Lt oo~
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: - PHONE NUMBER: _3o5 -] 20 -6 297

_
=

Page of . . Revised 10/96



ARSD#: ODTOEYLE P{C , _ - Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

-FACILITY NAME: Coronld oy Cloor o _ __DATE: ﬁé{ )
FACILITY LOCATION: _3Go. QZ;IQ,,_ e . - .
(ool Lodln FL

Annual Reporting Period: A,‘A—Jl 1999 TO A‘l!\«i | '*9'2&9

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. (JYES Eino

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

ve 7
Exact period of non-compliance: from Ree T to Ci)

¥
Action(s) taken to gchieve compliance: /3,1 e, Z/Jﬁ, ;/jm. njg,_,@ ) L/’ L\A .

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abo§'e:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliancei

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate-and complete. Further, my annual cpnsumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per pear for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

Yyear for transfer or combination facilities. .

~

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Z ovls E /?om«eo
Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




Department of (360733 \
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "'...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the

requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the

general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

™ B
-
N ™
Title V Air General Permits o 3 \g
Receipts et %g _
Post Office Box 3070

Tallahassee, FL. 32315-3070

%@ﬂtﬁ@ : _ _ R

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

. Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order%his number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

/"‘—’ﬂ ————
AIRS ID # 0250896

(
! EORAL WAY CLEANERS ! FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
; OUIS R ROMERO Org.: 375501_01000 EO: B1
' 360 SEVILLA AVENUE Fund: 20-2-035001
i CORAL GABLES FL 33134

Obj.: 002273
1 ————
_ - | I




\XQ\C_V 1{5\*( C’@‘\QN O~\ QQ:‘“C‘W\,%~ S”
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B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

Regsived by,(Please Pgnt Glearly) Date of Pelivery
item 4 if Restyicted Delivery is desired. p,y 7 m

B Print your name and address on the reverse o< f
so that we can return the card to you. - -
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, quﬂ‘mem
or on the front if space permits. - R 5 [ Addressee
Yos—

- 1| . Is defivery address different from item 17 3~
1. Article Addressed to: 1f YES, enter delivery address below:, O No

[ TR T ARG ID # 0250896

' CORAL WAY CLEANERS '
1 LOUIS R ROMERO. i 2
| 360 SEVILLA AVENUE | ‘ /
CORAL GABLES FL 3. Sgjvice Type (
33134 Certified Mail ] Express Mail
3 Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
3 insured Mait 3 C.0.0.
' " 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee} 0 Yes !
Article Nu gggy from ice label) 3 , p
7&%5" Jd"“ 235373 //42 |
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 '{
“

N . o Vs

U.S. Postal Servnce .
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

1

(Domest:c Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Prowded)

—— e~

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee . Here

(Endorsement Requirsd)

Hestrlcted Dehvery Fee
( n T L N 1Y

Tot AIRS ID # 0250896
°* CORAL WAY CLEANERS

z¢ LOUIS R ROMERO
360 SEVILLA AVENUE

nafler) ‘

33134




r

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items»1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly} | B. Date #f Delivery

L 227

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS D # 0250896001 AG

LOUIS R ROMERO
CORAL WAY CLEANERS
360 SEVILLA AVENUE
CORAL GABLES FL
33134

, |

C. nature )
S@ O Agent
S gl[ ! Db [1 Addressee

D. { delivery address different from item 12 I Yes

If YES, enter detivery address below: [ No

3. ;;yee Type
Centified Mait

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mait 3 C.0.D.

O Express Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2. Article Number

mransorromsericesses /OO0 (670 0012 3095 3485~

i

l PS Form 3811, March 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-1424

—

US Postal Servncx e T
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mall Only, No Insurance Coverage Prov/ded)

e
&4/

~——— .

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total ~

Sent T,

LOUIS R ROMERO

7000 Lk70 0013 3095 3yas

33134

1l

10 AIRS ID # 0250896001AG




—— .

S completed on the reverse side?

Al

Is your RE

SENDER:
sComplate items, 1 and/or 2 for adam
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

& Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that
card to

s Attach this }orm to the front of the mmlpleoe. or on the back if space does not

permit.

ante “Return Receipt Requested” an the mallpleoe below the article number.

s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered
delivered.

receive the
fouowmg services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. 1 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

wae can retumn this

and the date

3. Article Addressed to:

P

4a. Article Number

Z 233 660 56O

AIRS ID # 0250896 2
CORAL WAY CLEANERS |4b. Service Type
LOUIS R ROMERO [ Registered Certified
360 SEVILLA AVENUE | O Express Mail O Insured
CORAL GABLES FL 33134 O Retum Recsipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of Deliv
TEe 14 €80

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. SW(,?SG%’ Agent)

PS Form 3811, December 1894

102ses.97-8.0178 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.

us Postal Service

LOUIS R ROMERO

7 333 kkO S5O (/\O\

Recelpt for Certified Ma|I
CORAL WAY CLEANERS

360 SEVILLA AVENUE
CORAL GABLES FL 33134

AIRS ID # 0250896

Postage

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fes

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing fo
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

&




TURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

2 40 do} 190 oul JE PloJ

; SENDER: . . [
=Complete items 1 Yand/or 2 for additional services. l also .W|Sh to receive the
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an [
®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | aytra fee):
card to you.
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address
permit.
mWirite *Return Receipt Requasted” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number Lf f,
AIRS ID # 0250896 P | aL‘ 7

. CORAL WAY CLEANERS 4b. Service Type

LOUIS R ROMERO " 10 Registered T Certified
1 360 SEVILLA AVENUE [0 Express Mail - O Insured
CORAL GABLES FL 33134 3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise 1 COD

7. Date of Delivery FEB 1 4 7000

cgived By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
’l LB M and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

5 ature (Addressee or Agent)
S
0N y—
PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt [-

P 17y 052 495

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
Na Inctiransa Dmneana DMAIRS D # 0250896

CORAL WAY CLEANERS
LOUIS R ROMERO

360 SEVILLA AVENUE'
CORAL GABLES FL 33 134

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fes

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address
TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

1 PS Form 3800, April 1995




i

US Postal Service

FONMAGY CORA
LOUIS R ROMERO

360 SEVILLA AVENUE -
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33134

Z 333 613 357

Receipt for Certified Mail

AIRS ID 0250896

Postage

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

L

e?

. SENDER: ___
uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
=Complete items.3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

permit.

delivered.

sPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
® Attach this form to the from of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

mWrite "Returm Receipt Requested® on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Number

Z-%33 p|3 257

~ FONMAGY CORA
LOUIS R ROMERO
360 SEVILLA AVENUE

CORAL SPRENGS FL 33134

4b. Service Type

0 Registered @ Certified
[ Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise 00 COD

eABLeES

7. Date of Dejivery

2/54

>®ived By: (Print Name)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

8. Addregsee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for u§ing Return Receipt Service.
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-

— ey, | ———————— S ) L e -
| 6 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPERHANDLING 0307516

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This numbgf can be found below on your mailing label.

¢ -RECEIVED ‘
MAIL ROOM qg
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 [
MiR 26 98
Do NOT Remove Label
(‘ AIRS ID 0250896 \‘ N 5"1’ >0
FONMAGY CORA
. \ 2 F VERTWENT USE ONLY
oSO | F i
| CORAL SPRINGS FL 33134 AN .
o 5 (S,




— — — — — — — — — —— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —— — — — —

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

>

414530 FERZT M

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 K

Do NOT Remove Label

ATRS TD# 0250896

ERS _
CORAL WAT\/I%Iﬁ%AN ‘ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
LOUslxsa\l/{uI?I?A VENUE Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
360 -
CORAL GABLES FL

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273
33134

)

| J—




“(cuit here)

— — — — — —— — — — — — —— — — — . f—— o— — — s (st et ot i Py St e o i ot e s s ot

Ry : .
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

Z\

o\

0
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 \/7)
.  T_
£ 27
w T2
Do NOT Remove Label S o m
g S
ATRS 1D # 0250896 o Sm
CORAL WAY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
LOUIS R ROMERO Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
g.: 375 :
360 SEVILLA AVENUE Fuod: 20.2.035001
Obj.: 002273

CORAL GABLES FL 33134




"~ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 0392018

v

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

—

Do NOT Remove Label m

= o

AIRS ID # 0250896 —

Nwod

CORAL WAY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
LOUIS R ROMERO Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl ©
360 SEVILLA AVENUE : Fund: 20-2-035001 ©

CORAL GABLES FL 33134 - Obj.: 002273




